For good and valuable considerations, the right is hereby granted to The Detroit Edison Company, 2000 Second Avenue, Detroit, Michigan 48226, its successors and assigns, to construct line facilities for the purpose of providing electric service and Company communication service including the necessary poles, guys, anchors, wires and equipment upon, over and across the property described hereinafter. The rights hereby granted include the right of access to and from the said premises, the right to construct, reconstruct, modify, operate and maintain said line facilities, and to trim or cut down any trees belonging to the grantor, either within said right of way or upon the lands of the grantor adjoining said right of way, which, in the opinion of the grantee, at any time interfere with the construction and operation of said line facilities. It is expressly understood and agreed that the grantee shall, at no time, trim or cut down any trees unless, in the grantee's opinion, it is absolutely necessary to do so. Upon the written consent of the grantee, buildings or structures may be placed within said right of way. This grant shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of the grantors. Before construction is completed, the Company shall pay the sum of Five and 00/100 (\$5.00) Dollars for each pole and for each anchor, or the sum of Five and 00/100 (\$5.00) Dollars if no poles or anchors are installed. The Company shall reimburse the grantors and assigns for all damage caused by its men, vehicles and equipment in entering said property for the purposes set forth herein.

The property over which this grant is conveyed is situated in the Township of Brandon County of Oakland , State of Michigan and further described as follows: The East 1/2 of the Southwest fractional 1/4 of Section 31, T5N R9E, except

The route of the line facilities is described as follows:

the East 175 feet of the South 300 feet thereof.

In a Northerly and Southerly direction across said land, approximately 58 feet West of the centerline of Reese Road.

Witness: X Harace heret	(Signed)	arence	a Diake
Horace J. Theriot	_	Clarence	e A. Drake, survivor
Richard J. Theriot	Pearl A.	lf and of h Drake , A	is deceased wife, Single Man
Copy of Certificate of Death of Prepared By: Pearl A. Drake, attached hereto		#2 #2	
and made a part hereof.  J. Waterloo	968 MAR	GISTER AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND	7600 Oakhill Road Clarkston, Michigan
162 S. Gratiot Avenue	20 10.44	ALCON ALCON	48016
Mt. Clemens, Michigan - 48043	The same of the sa	105 M	
STATE OF MICHIGAN ) SS.  COUNTY OF OAKLAND)	7 23	CHIGAN	
On this 26th day of Decembe	<u>r</u>	A.D. 19_	67, before the under-
signed, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally	appearedCla	rence A. Dra	ake, survivor of
himself and of his deceased wife, Pearl A	. Drake.		
known to me to be the person who executed the forefree act and deed.	egoing instrument	t and acknowled	lged the same to be his
EUB Siec. 31 3-11-68 SW/M, E/2 of	Jan 1	N. Waterlo	tarloso
3-11-68	Notary Public,	Macomb	County, Michigan 3

March 13, 1970

My Commission Expires: \_\_\_\_

RETURN TO

R. Q. DUKE THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 2000 SECOND AVENUE DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226

## LIBER 5170 PAGE 403

			CERTIFICAT	E OF DE	ATH	1				
	MICHIGAN DEPARTME				- m	` <del>,</del> -	1 1000			
	DIKIM IVO. Vital Records				LUO 100 Karairus Ka					
_	1. PÉACE OF DEATH a. COUNTY DEKland			2. USUAL RESID	2. USUAL RESIDENCE (Where deceased lived, If invitibilities residence before admiss), a. STATE Michigan Pakland					
CORD	b. CITY (if outside curporate limits, write RUHAI, and give C LEWITH OF OR township) VILLAGE VILLAGE			e) CITY OR VILLAGE		Twp.	is Residence within limits a city or incorporate I visiage Yes No X			
. K	d. FULL NAME OF (If not in bospital or institution, give street address or location)			e. STREET (If rural, give to						
EN T	MASTITUTION Pontiac General Hoscital			<u>  7600 c</u>	7600 Oakhill Rd, Clarkston					
PERMANENT RECORD	3. NAME OF CECEASED (Type or Frint)	Pearl	6. (Midule)	e. (Lee) rake	4. DATE OF DEATH Jan	nara (Moore)	(Year) (Year) 14 1963			
<u> </u>	5. SEX 6. C	OLOR OR RACE 7. MA	RRIED, NEVER MARRIED, DOWED, DIVORCED (Specify)	8. DATE OF BIRT	H 9. AC	GE (In years   If u	inder I year If under 24 Hitthis   Days   Hours   Min			
₹ (0	Female U	hi <u>te                                    </u>	rried	2-23-199	95   67	' l				
ENG S IS	tos. USUAL OCCUPATION	life, even if retired)	IND OF BUSINESS OR INDUST	ľ	CE (State or foreign co		TEN OF WHAT COUNTRY?			
NTON.	Clerk 13. FATHER'S NAME	) POS	ot Office	Michig		U.5	WIFE OF DECEASED			
INK-	Frank Atkin	s	Mary Wagner		. 1	ence Oral				
FO. Y	TO. WAS DECEASED EVER		17. SOCIAL SECURITY I	10. 18. INFOR	HANT'S NAME	CINC OF EI	ADDRESS			
VED F	No	None	381-14-779		ence Orake	(Husband)	) Above interval Retween Onset and Death			
KVE	19. CAUSE OF DEATH	13. GAUSE OF BEATT				CERTIFICATION				
WARGIN RESERVED FOR BENDENG SIGNATURES) IN BLACK INK—THIS IS	Enter only one cause per II. DISEASE OR CONDITION DIRECTLY LEADING TO DEATH-(a) ACUITA, LYOCARDIAL infarctio					tion	<u>li days</u>			
מ א	* This does not mean the mode of dying, such as hear	B Machid conditions if a	ny, giving DUE TO (b)							
MARGIN RES SIGNATURES)	fallure, asthonia, etc. 1 means the disease, injury o		•							
MA	death.				-   <del></del>					
. d.	<u> </u>	II. OTHER SIGNIFICANT C Conditions contributing t related to the disease of	to the death but not r condition causing death.	Diabetes	Mellitus	, mild	17 months			
(EXCEPT	194. DATE OF OPERATION	198. MAJOR FINDINGS OF	F OPERATION .		<del></del>	,	20. AUTOPSY?			
E	none	1(v) 1 21b PLACE	OF INIURY (e.g., to or about	21e (City VIII AG	F OR TOWNSHIP)	(COUNTY)	Yet STATE)			
Skint Print	21a. ACCIDENT (Socily)   21b. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., in or about   21c. (CITY, VILLAGE, OR TOWNSHIP) (COUNTY) (STATE)  SUBJECT:  BORNICIDE   Dome, farm, factory, accept, oxico bldx. etc.    HOMICIDE   Dome, farm, factory, accept, oxico bldx. etc.    County   County   County   County    County   County   County    County   County   County    County    County   County    County    County   County    County   County    Count									
( ) ő	21d, TIME (Month) (I OF INJURY	Day) (Year) (Hour)	While at Not While Work	21f. HOW DID 1830	RY OCCUR?		•			
TYPE	22. I hereby certify that I attended the decaased from January 1-1079 63 to January 14 ,19 63, that I last saw the decrased alin									
	on Jennery		that death occurred at	3:00	7	uses and on the dat	e stated above.			
	23a, SIGNATURE	oress 11. Perry	Perry St., Pontiac 1-11-63							
	24a, BURIAL, CREMATION,	TELLI LI W.	1 24c. NAME OF CEM	ETERY OR CREMATO	ic	N (City, villago, tw	-			
	Burial (Specify)	1-17-1963	Lakeview	Cemetery	1	ton. Mic				
B-36	DATE REC'D BY LOCAL REG.	REGISTRAR'S SIGNATUR		5. FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S SIGNATURE ADDRESS						
	NAW TO ASS	Ciga of	21.7010)	Sharne	Goyette F.	н. Clark	kston, Mich			
		•			RE*	TURN TO	<u> </u>			
						DUKE	CORI			
STATE OF MICHIGAN SS					THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY					
					2000 PECOMO AVENILE					
		y vital of oils	******		DETROIT, N	MICHIGAN 48	226 🚊			
(3)		🦈 I, John D. M	furphy, County Cl	erk for the	County of Oal	kland, Clerk	cofthe 🚆			
,			f, the same being				o hereby			
111	cer		oing is a copy of				(A.W			
	ونعو منسور أورو	In testimony	whereof, I have I		ny hand and af	fixed the Sea	d of said			
	,,,,,,,,,, <b>,</b> ,,, <b>,</b> ,,, <b>C</b> <sub>O</sub>	urribis /2/2	<b>∠</b> of	December		<del></del>	19_670			
	CARLAND			JOHN D. M	URPHY, Clerk	:-Register o	226 RIGHT OF WAY NO 19 67 Deeds			
	and the second	•		13.		mal				
			. '**	om	nu 1)	/ /cea	Z   [3]			
					Deputy Cla	eek	f 1			